
2017 Dressage Queensland Awards 

Finalists, Nominees and Winners 

 

Equestrian Qld Interclub Challenge Awards 

 

 
 

Preparatory Finalists: 
Pamela Ward riding Cherenton Winterbelle - WINNER 

Antonina Brooks riding Razzle Berri Ruben - SECOND 

 

Preliminary Finalists: 
Susan Draganoff riding Tricolby Roulette - WINNER 

Michaela Bates riding Boyton Doolittle Dolots - SECOND 

Shivon Thorpe riding Jaybee Amiro - THIRD 

 

Novice Finalists: 
Traci Carlile riding Sassafras Boy - WINNER 

Alison Effrett riding Atlantic Star - SECOND 

Madison Thomas riding Trapalanda Down Jaxon - THIRD 

 

 

Dressage Qld 2017 Rider Medals and Masters Challenge Certificates 

 

Bronze Medals 
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Gwen Paddon riding Beechwood Lavita 

Charlotte Adamson riding Castlebrook Brenin Jude 

Kate Wilson riding Davrol Diamante 

Ricky MacMillan riding Delzao TLF 

Hope Beerling riding Remi Downunder 

Daisy Fielding riding Fairbanks Davinci 

Kerry McDonnell riding Fairbanks Samba 

Jasmin Smith riding Fiesta 

Lindal Binch riding First Dance 

Olivia Vansleve riding Flensburg Cormindi 

Hannah Barker riding Harrogate 

Linda Laing riding Hilltop Moondancer 

Emma Cahalane riding Jaybee Cabochon 

Sarah Sherwood riding Janevelyn Tsunami 

Georgie Cham riding Laquestar 

Lynne Larkin riding Law and Order 

Ashleigh Urban riding Quaterbella K 

Morgen Schneider riding Riverside Klark Kent 

 

 

Silver Medals 
 

 
 

Rachael Bell riding AEA Toronto 

Felicity Shearer riding Blanco Park Wildcard 

Kate Wilson riding Davrol Diva 

Cj Rylance riding Diamond Z Blue Ferro 

Eliza Cullen riding Dobria de Jeu 

Karen Crommelin riding Elite Destiny 

  Sally Devlin riding Fairbanks Don Reuben 

Emma Flavelle-Watts riding Fiderfurst 

Claire Wallace riding Goron Toron Rhumba 

Julie Bland riding Jordan 

Kaz Roe riding KR Fait Accompli 

Georgie Cham riding Laquestar 

Nichole Aird riding Larundel Gianni 

Margie Elliott riding Mag Pie 

Alisha Griffiths riding Rubern Landy Star 

Danielle Keogh riding Welfadon 
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Gold Medals 
 

 
 

Lesleigh Kruse riding Ambathala Celini 

Felicity Shearer riding Blanco Park Wildcard 

Emma Flavelle-Watts riding Cabaret C 

Ricky MacMillan riding Diamond Dreamer TLF 

Danica Vansleve riding For Fun 45 

Rosanna Relton riding Four Winds Bombadier 

Victoria Welch riding Kalahari 

Elizabeth Ballard riding Seventh Heaven 

Kristen McAuslan riding Siriano 

Alistair Schramm riding Zero Degrees 

 

Titanium Medals 
 

 
 

Lee Muir-Clarke riding Battlestar Gallactica 

Anita Barton riding Jaybee Jaffa 

Danielle Shearer riding Riverview Cinderella 
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Platinum Medals 
 

 
 

Shannan Goodwin riding Aristede 

Victoria Welch riding Brentanus 

Claire Wallace riding Lincoln Lord Astor 

Kaz Roe riding Rattle N Hum 

Danielle Shearer riding Riverview Cinderella 

 

Masters Challenge 
 

 
 

Nancy Baretta 

Julie Bland 

Lesleigh Kruse 

Linda Laing 

Ricky MacMillan 

Claire Wallace 
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Clare Mathews Memorial Junior Judge of the Year Nominees: 
 

 
 

Kay Paulsen 

Merle Speakman - Winner 

 

Dressage Qld Officials Subcommittee Senior Judge of the Year Nominees 
Karen Herald 

Jacki Reed 

Maria Schwennesen - Winner 

Judy Sheldrake 

Netta Stringer 

 

Dressage Qld Amateur Owner Rider Series Awards 
 

Preliminary Finalists 
 

 
 

Carla Cosgrove and Chapplehurst Decamerant - Winner 

Julie Bland and Seamus – Runner-up 

Caroline Bonney and Lilivale Royal Galantyne 

Nicole Kimlin and Ironbark Abracadabra 

Jessica Merlo and Remi Lady Darcy 
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Novice Finalists 
 

 
 

Kerry McDonnell and Fairbanks Samba - Winner 

Carla Cosgrove and Chapplehurst Decamerant – Runner-up 

Julie Bland and Southern Dimonetta 

Elizabeth Owens and Diamond Jubilee 

Gwen Paddon and Beechwood Lavita 

 

Elementary Finalists 

 

 
 

Sarah Hancock and Buckwell Park Girl Power - Winner 

Ebony Brayley and Remi Bellagio – Runner-up 

Lindal Binch and First Dance 

Suzanne Chester and Calico Rose 

Sarah Hancock and Dixieland Rock 
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Medium Finalists 
 

 
 

Sarah Hancock and Dixieland Rock - Winner 

Sarah Aitcheson and Aamarantine – Runner-up 

Sarah Farrell and Dicavalli Darcy 

Madeline Horne and Natural Spark 

Anne McDiarmid and Glenview Audacious Lad 

 

Advanced Finalists 
 

 
 

Julie Bland and Jordan - Winner 

Kristy Battista and Jag Classique – Runner-up 

Justine Dean and Sharellen Gadabout 

Elizabeth Owens and Revelwood Starlite 

Cj Rylance and Diamond Z Blue Ferro 
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Small Tour Finalists 

 

 
 

Nichole Aird and Larundel Giani - Winner 

Lesleigh Kruse and Ambathala Cellini – Runner-up 

 

Medium Tour Finalists 

 

 
 

Lee Muir-Clarke and Battlestar Gallactica - Winner 

Helen Kolodko and Scorched Peanut – Runner-up 
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Festival of Dressage Volunteer of the Year Nominees 
 

 
 

Neridah Bayard 

Melissa Driscoll 

Karen Herald 

Max and Judy Herschell - Winner 

Leanne Smith 

Laurel Tilbury 

 

Dressage Qld Officials Subcommittee Writer of the Year Nominees 
 

 
 

Sue Austin 

Sarah Bartle 

Neridah Bayard 

Madonna Bell 

Kristy Byers 

Elise Berber 

Kath Bourne 

Peta Conwell 

Erin Flanagan 
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Emma Giless 

Sylvia Hole 

Anna Koetz 

Neitah Norman 

Anthony Reckin 

Luba Shinkrenko 

Kelly Thurley 

Laurel Tilbury 

Alyssa Webb 

John Wilson - Winner 

 

Dressage Qld Owner of the Year Nominees 
 

 
 

Lauren K George Family Trust 

Madonna & Lars Hedberg - Winner 

Kim Tenkate 

Carissa Wessells 

 

APH True Seville Groom of the Year Nominees 
 

 
 

Greg Brown - Winner 

Debbie Campbell 

Beth Carter 

Katrina Hume 

Peggy Seymour 

Ashleigh Urban 
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Dressage Qld Club of the Year Finalists 
Caboolture Dressage Group 

Equestrian Gold Coast Club 

Lockyer Equestrian Group 

Maryborough Active Riders Club - Winner 

Park Ridge Active Riders Group 

Redlands and Southern Districts Equestrian Group 

 

The Duffy Family Para Equestrian of the Year Leaderboard 
 

EA Finalists:  
Sarah Sherwood riding Janevelyn Tsunami - Winner 

Chelsea Gatti riding Bordershow Versace 

 

FEI Winner: Sarah Sherwood riding Janevelyn Tsunami 

 

 
 

Toowoomba Dressage Inc 2017 Young Dressage Pony of the Year Finalists 
 

4yo finalists: 

 

 
 

Donnablitzen ridden by Kaitlin Dooney - Winner 

Glengarry Eclipse ridden by Linda Shore – Runner-up 

Freemans Lodge Nevada ridden by Madison Allan 
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5yo finalists: 
Salient Park Prince ridden by Toni Webb - Winner 

TMH Bogart ridden by Kerri-Lee Ryder – Runner-up 

Chablis De Lux MP ridden by Rachael Spring 

 

Dressage Qld Preliminary/Novice Pony of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Aspen Way Power Pony ridden by Summer Chaseling - Winner 

Trapalanda Downs Moneypenny ridden by Emmerson Ball – Runner-up 

Glengarry Eclipse ridden by Linda Shore 

Salient Park Bouncer ridden by Toni Webb 

Smash Hit Aria ridden by Kylee Chandler 

 

Dressage Qld Elementary and Above Pony of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Memphis Cloud ridden by Nicola Bown - Winner 

Salient Park Prince ridden by Toni Webb – Runner-up 

Anakie St Nick ridden by Amber Hamilton 

Centre Stage Cane ridden by Gabrielle House 

Rubern Landy Star ridden by Alisha Griffiths 
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Greenacres Performance Ponies 2017 Pony Leaderboard Finalists 
 

 
 

Aspen Way Power Pony ridden by Summer Chaseling - Winner 

Memphis Cloud ridden by Nicola Bown – Runner-up 

Benjaylin Flirtatious ridden by Darcy Flanagan 

Rubern Landy Star ridden by Alisha Griffiths 

Smash Hit Aria ridden by Kylee Chandler 

 

Dressage Qld Four Year Old Young Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Bertone ridden by Melissa Van Den Berge & Lauren George - Winner 

Elite Rob Roy ridden by Victoria Welch – Runner-up 

Belrock Natane ridden by Kaitlin Dooney 

Benchmark Live the Dream ridden by Erin Flanagan 

Redwood Desire ridden by Rosanna Relton 

San Fama ridden by Emma Flavelle-Watts 
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Dressage Qld Five Year Old Young Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Sandrella ridden by Emma Flavelle-Watts - Winner 

Lovestruck ridden by Sharna Glover – Runner-up 

Benchmark Beckham ridden by Melissa Van Den Berge 

Remi Downunder ridden by Hope Beerling 

Remi First Class ridden by India Priestley 

Remi Lancastar ridden by Tor Van Den Berge 

San Churo ridden by Emily Ballard 

 

Dressage Qld 6 Year Old Young Horse of the Year Finalists 
Bloomfield Furstinus ridden by Sally Kirkwood - Winner 

Metson ridden by Jayden Brown – Runner-up 

Kings Midnight Tango ridden by Victoria Welch 

Kohinoor Fortune ridden by Hannah Barker 

Remi Fishers Ghost ridden by Kelly Woodroffe 

 

Dianne Brown Memorial Young Horse of the Year Finalists 

This award is selected from the winners of the Dressage Qld 4, 5 and 6 year old Young Horse awards. 

The winner is the horse that achieves the highest average percentage of their top 3 scores taken from any 

Australian Young Horse competition. 
 

 
Bertone ridden by Melissa Van Den Berge and Lauren George 

Bloomfield Furstinus ridden by Sally Kirkwood 

Elite Rob Roy ridden by Victoria Welch 

Lovestruck ridden by Sharna Glover 

Sandrella ridden by Emma Flavelle-Watts – Winner 
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Redlands Vet Clinic Preliminary/Novice Young Rider of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Hope Beerling riding Remi Downunder - Winner 

Ashleigh Urban riding Quaterbella K – Runner-up 

Charlotte Adamson riding Castlebrook Brenin Jude 

Mackenzie Boundy riding Prayer 

Summer Chaseling riding Aspen Way Power Pony 

 

Wintercourt Equestrian Elementary Young Rider of the Year Finalists 

 

 
 

Daisy Fielding riding Fairbanks Davinci - Winner 

Jasmin Smith riding Fiesta – Runner-up 

Charlotte Adamson riding Castlebrook Brenin Jude 

Hope Beerling riding Remi Downunder 

Kira-Lee Newman riding Jembrae Figaro 
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O.M. Nunn Medium Young Rider of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Daisy Fielding riding Fairbanks Davinci - Winner 

Carissa Airey riding Faith – Runner-up 

Alisha Griffiths riding Rubern Landy Star 

Bailey Grofski riding Dicavalli Royal Dancer 

Lucinda Peacey riding Northern Vestall 

 

Equine Property Services (QLD) Advanced Young Rider of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Eliza Cullen riding Dobria de Jeu - Winner 

Anastasia Quirk riding World of Music – Runner-up 

Lucinda Peacey riding Northern Vestall 

Felicity Shearer riding Blanco Park Wildcard 

 

 

 



2017 Dressage Queensland Awards 

Finalists, Nominees and Winners 
 

Irene Bakels-Noreen Young Rider Small Tour Young Rider of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Rosanna Relton riding Four Winds Bombadier - Winner 

Alistair Schramm riding Zero Degrees – Runner-up 

Eliza Cullen riding Dobria de Jeu 

Anastasia Quirk riding World of Music 

Isabella Wilkinson-McIntyre riding Annee 

 

Equestrian Land Developments Junior Young Rider Trophy Finalists 
 

 
 

Charlotte Adamson riding Castlebrook Brenin Jude - Winner 

Alisha Griffiths riding Rubern Landy Star 

Felicity Shearer riding Blanco Park Wildcard 
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Sandale Saddlery and Stubben Saddle Senior Young Rider Trophy Finalists 
 

 
 

Hope Beerling riding Remi Downunder 

Eliza Cullen riding Dobria de Jeu 

Daisy Fielding riding Fairbanks Davinci 

Rosanna Relton riding Four Winds Bombadier - Winner 

 

Sommerlyne Lisa Newcomer Pony of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Aspen Way Power Pony ridden by Summer Chaseling - Winner 

Benjaylin Flirtatious ridden by Darcy Flanagan 

Donnablitzen ridden by Kaitlin Dooney 

Farleigh Firefly ridden by Olivia Pennisi 
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Spin Memorial Newcomer Horse of the Year Award Finalists 
 

 
 

Bertone ridden by Lauren George 

Chapplehurst Decamerant ridden by Carla Cosgrove 

Cirocco ridden by Sarai Cottrell 

Ferragamo ridden by Nicole Tough - Winner 

Lilivale Royal Galantyne ridden by Caroline Bonney 

 

The Diarmin Park Newcomer Young Rider of the Year  
 

 
 

Teah Mayne riding Glenormiston Roosca - Winner 
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The Lung Family Newcomer Rider of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Caroline Bonney riding Lilivale Royal Galantyne - Winner 

Fiona Edwards riding Haleema TK 

Margie Elliott riding Mag Pie 

Toni Laracuente riding Jembrae Welcome Promise 

Olivia Pennisi riding Farleigh Firefly 

 

Courtland Novice Horse of the Year Finalists 

 

 
 

Ferragamo ridden by Nicole Tough - Winner 

Federation ridden by Danielle Keogh – Runner-up 

Castlebrook Brenin Jude ridden by Charlotte Adamson 

Quaterbella K ridden by Ashleigh Urban 

Remi Downunder ridden by Hope Beerling 
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JR Easy Traveller Elementary Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Fairbanks Davinci ridden by Daisy Fielding - Winner 

Courtlands Cadman ridden by Stefanie Stevens – Runner-up 

Fiesta ridden by Jasmin Smith 

Laquestar ridden by Georgie Cham 

Remi Bellagio ridden by Ebony Brayley 

 

Rhonda Kath Memorial Medium Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Laquestar ridden by Georgie Cham - Winner 

Bellagio II ridden by Victoria Welch – Runner-up 

Derreen Rock N Rolla ridden by Harvey Besley 

KR Fait Accompli ridden by Kaz Roe 

North Carlos ridden by Lancia Puddle 
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Benalbyn Lodge Advanced Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Fiderfurst ridden by Emma Flavelle-Watts - Winner 

Jag Classique ridden by Kristy Battista – Runner-up 

Jordan ridden by Julie Bland 

Remi Lady Locksley ridden by Melissa Van Den Berge 

Salmour ridden by Dean Izzard 

 

Dressage Qld Small Tour Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Diamond Dreamer TLF ridden by Ricky MacMillan - Winner 

Cabaret C ridden by Emma Flavelle-Watts – Runner-up 

Bloomfield Sorrento ridden by Harvey Besley 

Cougar V ridden by Tor Van Den Verge 

Jazzaround ridden by Melissa Van Den Berge 
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Davrol Warmbloods Medium Tour Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 

 

Jaybee Jaffa ridden by Anita Barton - Winner 

Battlestar Gallactica ridden by Lee Muir-Clarke – Runner-up 

 

Dressage Qld Big Tour Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Aristede ridden by Shannan Goodwin - Winner 

Brentanus ridden by Victoria Welch – Runner-up 

GB Winchester ridden by Gary Lung 

Lauries As ridden by Tor Van Den Berge 

Rattle N Hum ridden by Kaz Roe 
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Faulkaneer Memorial Qld Bred FEI Horse of the Year Finalists 
 

 
 

Aristede ridden by Shannan Goodwin - Winner 

Battlestar Gallactica ridden by Lee Muir-Clarke 

Jag Classique ridden by Kristy Battista 

Riverview Cinderella ridden by Danielle Shearer 

Siriano ridden by Kristen McAuslan 

 

Judy Mackay Award Nominees 
 

 
 

Lesleigh Kruse - Winner 

Kristen McAuslan 

Alistair Schramm 

Leasa Stephen 
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Pat Dale Memorial Finalists 
 

 
 

Charlotte Adamson riding Castlebrook Brenin Jude 

Margie Elliott riding Mag Pie 

Gabrielle House riding Centre Stage Cane 

Jamie Rodda riding Aarkle 

Jasmin Smith riding Fiesta - Winner 

 

Dressage Qld FEI Horse of the Year 
 

 
 

Aristede ridden by Shannan Goodwin – Winner 

 

Crisp Emerging FEI Rider Finalists 
Lucinda Peacey riding Northern Vestall 

Felicity Shearer riding Blanco Park Wildcard 

Danica Vansleve riding For Fun 45 - Winner 
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2018 Arnage Warmbloods Qld Young Rider Squad 
 

 
 

Charlotte Adamson (Castlebrook Brenin Jude) 

Carissa Airey (Faith) 

Elizabeth Ballard (Seventh Heaven) 

Hope Beerling (Remi Downunder) 

Mackenzie Boundy (Prayer) 

Nicola Bown (Memphis Cloud) 

Emma Cahalane (Jaybee Cabochon) 

Eliza Cullen (Dobria De Jeu) 

Daisy Fielding (Fairbanks Davinci) 

Alisha Griffiths (Rubern Landy Star) 

Bailey Grofski (Dicavalli Royal Dancer) 

Kira-Lee Newman (Jembrae Figaro) 

Lucinda Peacey (Northern Vestall) 

Anastasia Quirk (World of Music) 

Rosanna Relton (Four Winds Bombadier) 

Alistair Schramm (Zero Degrees) 

Jasmin Smith (Fiesta) 

Ashleigh Urban (Quaterbella K) 

Holly Wickham (Kinnordy Gyron) 

 

2018 Caballo Equestrian Talent Recognition Squad 
 

 
 

Summer Chaseling and Aspen Way Power Pony 

Carla Cosgrove and Chapplehurst Decamerant 

Emma Flavelle-Watts and Sandrella 

Emma Flavelle-Watts and San Fama 

Danielle Keogh and Federation 

Kerry McDonnell and Fairbanks Samba 

Nicole Tough and Ferragamo 
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2018 Equestrian Land Developments Performance Squad 
 

 
 

Anita Barton and Jaybee Jaffa 

Kristy Battista and Jag Classique 

Harvey Besley and Bloomfield Sorrento 

Julie Bland and Jordan 

Kaz Roe and Rattle N Hum 

Melissa Van Den Berge and Remi Lady Loxley 

 

 

2018 Equestrian Land Developments FEI Squad 
 

 
 

Emma Flavelle-Watts and Cabaret C 

Emma Flavelle-Watts and Fiderfurst 

Shannan Goodwin and Aristede 

Gary Lung and GB Winchester 

Ricky MacMillan and Diamond Dreamer TLF 

Tor Van Den Berge and Cougar V 

Tor Van Den Berge and Lauries As 

Victoria Welch and Brentanus 
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Vince Corvi Tribute Award Nominees 
Liz Coe 

Marilyn Costigan 

Karen Herald 

Leesa Murray - Winner 

Kay Paulsen 

Danielle Shearer 

Wendy Tidbold 

 

 
 


